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PMGSY IN RAJASTHAN


3426.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of ongoing road projects and roads being constructed under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) along with the total length of roads constructed during each of last five years in Rajasthan, district-wise; and

(b) the details and the place of Tonk and Sawaimadhopur districts of Rajasthan under this project?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)    The details of on-going road projects in Rajasthan under various interventions/verticals

of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) are given below:-


Number of Road works

sanctioned

Number of Road

works constructed

Number of on-going

road works

18,085 17,774 311


The details of length of roads constructed under various interventions/verticals of the PMGSY during the last five years in Rajasthan are given below:-


Year Length of roads constructed (km)

2017-18 3,249.05

2018-19 2,528.27

2019-20 103.39

2020-21 1,856.01

2021-22 3,255.37


District-wise, Year-wise details of length of roads constructed can be accessed on programme website www.omms.nic.in => Progress Monitoring =>Financial Year-wise Achievement.


(b)   The details of projects sanctioned and completed under various interventions/verticals of

the PMGSY in the districts of Tonk and Sawaimadhopur of Rajasthan are given below:-

 Road length in Km

S. No. District Name Sanctioned Completed Balance

1. Tonk 1,514.29

(309 roads)

1,397.56

(301 roads)

63.27

(8 roads)

2. Sawaimadhopur 1,380.17

(320 roads &

1 bridge)

1,263.89

(313 roads)

46.10

(7 roads & 1

bridge)


*****

